1 Derek
2 Tim

3 Josh
4 Jared
5 Rob

6 Emma
7 Kris

8 Stephanie

9 Keith
10 Tori
11 Nikki
12 Jesse
13 Conner
14 Andrew
15 Jeff
16 David
17 Annalisa
18 Seirra
19 BJ
20 Erin
21 Adam
22 Brian
23 Debra
24 Kenzie
25 Dan
26 Teresa
27 Amy
28 Tammy
29 Stephen
30 Mike
31 Kristen
32 Al
33 Pepper
34 Sharie
35 Tim
36 Valerie
37 Randy
38 Mark
39 Theresa
40 Ken

1 Kylen
2 Katherine
3 Chris
4 Amy
5 Todd

Last
Kraus
Mocny
Jerome
Stoneman
McConnell
Kertesz
James
Locke
Kniaz
McConnell
Taylor
Phillips
Tillman
Denman
Ziel
Leder
Low
Koker
Tomanek
Doty
Doty
Fancis
Weber
Steward
Tyson
Martin
Sisco
Lange
Umphrey
Greer
Delong
Durhkl
McNeal
Reznich
Kellner
Wilton
Hill
Dowdle
Wall
Winker

Second
Cieslak
McCarthy
Arnold
Wiggins
Demereth

Age

Pand Bear Run Results - 10K

Place Overall First

Age

22
30
23
30
36
20
27
32
23
36
29
35
22
39
53
35
32
20
29
29
30
49
37
25
49
58
39
38
50
61
44
32
64
49
56
26
32
31
52
61

22
22
49
24
26

Bib #

Bib #

Panda Bear Run Results - Half Marathon

Place Overall First

333
194
170
192
187
182
332
173
172
186
174
209
210
175
163
185
191
179
188
208
202
168
181
184
204
167
173
199
169
193
166
178
183
189
190
177
176
180
165
195

276
275
278
285
286

Time

Time

1:17:58
1:20:27
1:24:00
1:24:04
1:24:59
1:26:50
1:28:49
1:28:58
1:31:52
1:32:01
1:33:34
1:34:43
1:34:52
1:36:43
1:39:31
1:39:42
1:44:02
1:46:54
1:46:55
1:48:01
1:48:02
1:50:28
1:51:32
1:51:55
1:52:50
1:55:30
1:57:04
1:57:06
2:04:43
2:04:45
2:05:51
2:06:50
2:08:01
2:09:01
2:09:02
2:15:47
2:19:00
2:20:09
2:33:15
2:34:08

0:39:37
0:40:29
0:47:44
0:48:15
0:48:41



6 Jody Payton 39 281 0:49:41

7 Adam Schafer 50 283 0:51:06
8 Jeff Denther 36 284 0:55:12
9 Barb Ziel 54 282 1:01:13
10 Denise Haeder 54 274 1:01:29
11 Amber Dowdle 27 279 1:01:50
12 Amber Howard 44 286 1:02:32
13 Don Laymont 52 289 1:04:22
14 Marilyn Gross 54 273 1:33:09

Pand Bear Run Results - 5k

First Last Age Bib # Lap Time

1 Corey Friedrich 39 28 0:18:07

2 Luke Wejrowski 16 18 0:19:43

3 Keith Kolb 42 21 0:20:49

4 Hillary Halfmann 21 22 0:21:28

5 Crystal Katopol 34 19 0:21:30

6 Amanda Simcox 25 25 0:22:03

7 Brook Payton 38 17 0:23:00

8 Jesi Krieger 13 15 0:23:10

9 Mariah Carlson 16 17 0:23:12
10 Alyx Mesicy 12 26 0:24:40
11 Rachel Kolb 14 22 0:24:41
12 Rex Lombard 28 21 0:25:49
13 Vanessa Hoogeboom 26 26 0:26:07
14 Brendan Byrns 11 28 0:26:23
15 Rex Lombard 51 16 0:26:36
16 Monica Fox 51 25 0:27:02
17 Brian Marr 45 18 0:28:41
18 Alissa Adams 11 29 0:29:00
19 Shawn Byrns 38 12 0:29:05
20 Melisa Peak 32 21 0:29:06
21 Maison Krieger 11 16 0:30:08
22 Sherry Brunk 52 24 0:30:10
23 Shannon Coomb 30 30 0:30:17
24 Steven Smith 30 22 0:30:27
25 Emily Adams 41 28 0:30:31
26 Anna Johnston 11 23 0:31:37
27 Sally Johnston 49 25 0:31:44
28 Kendra Overla 33 27 0:33:52
29 Ron Meier 53 23 0:34:03
30 Kellie Wood 26 24 0:34:14
31 Susan Sunden 43 27 0:34:50
32 Eileen Kern 57 14 0:35:16
33 Jane Johnston 12 24 0:37:06
34 Linda McConnell 61 19 0:37:46
35 Melissa Steward 28 28 0:38:01
36 Amanda Black 15 20 0:38:37
37 Gary Wood 52 23 0:39:00
39 12 0:42:02

40 Lynda Bigson 15 15 0:45:26



41 Anna Moeggenborg 33 14 0:45:27
38 Mary Moeggenberg 58 22 0:48:56



